BANK#BOZEMAN

A BANK FOR ALL OF US.

Fee Schedule as of 12-1-2015

Service Fee Checking Accounts Fee
Account History Printout/Fax $2.00
. Green Checking $1.00/check after 3/statement cycle
Account Sweep/Automatic Transfer $2.00
Canadian Item Charge $20.00 Interest Checking $10.00/statement cycle if balance falls
below $1,000.00 minimum/statement
Check Order * See Below cycle
Continuous Overdraft (7 days) $15.00 Simple Business Checking $.20/item over 500/statement cycle
Counter Checks (Over 10) $2.00
] Business With $10.00/statement cycle if balance falls
Debit Card Replacement $20.00 Interest Checking below $1,000.00 minimum/statement
Domestic Wire Transfer $20.00 cycle; $.20/item over 1,000/statement
Dormant Account $15.00 cycle
Early Closure (First 90 Days) $10.00 Business Select Checking $10.00/statement cycle, with earnings
] credit towards service charge, based
Garnishment/Levy $100.00 upon 91 Day Treasury Bill, on average
Inactive Account $10.00 collected balance, less 3% reserve;
Incoming/Outgoing Collection $25.00 $.08/item/statement cycle
International Wire Transfer $50.00
. Savings Accounts Fee
Late Safe Deposit Box Lease $5.00
IViobileeposiEIte 51.00 Money Market $10.00/statement cycle if balance falls
Money Order** $4.00 below $1,000.00 minimum/statement
Official Check $5.00 cycle; $10.00 for each withdrawal over
. 6/statement cycle
Paid Item(s) or Returned Item(s )Overdraft*** $30.00
* %k k
Paper Statement 54.00 Personal & Business Savings [$2.00/statement cycle if balance falls
Research Fee (1 Hour Minimum) $30.00 below $100.00 minimum/statement
Returned Deposited Item Charge $5.00 cycle;$3.00 for each withdrawal over
] 6/statement cycle
Returned or Hold Mail $5.00
Rush Debit Card 365.00 Health Savings (HSA) $3.00 for each withdrawal over
Statement Copy $5.00 6/statement cycle
Stop Pay $25.00
Unassociated ATM $2.00 Term Accounts Fee
VISA Gift /Prepaid Card $5.95
Certificate of D it (CD Early withd I It I
3x5 Annual Safe Deposit Box Lease $15.00 ertificate of Deposit (CD) arly withdrawal penally may apply
3x10 Annual Safe Deposit Box Lease 525.00 Individual Retirement Accounts |Early withdrawal penalty may apply
5x10 Annual Safe Deposit Box Lease $45.00 (IRA)
10x10 Annual Safe Deposit Box Lease $65.00

*1 complimentary box, annually, for 50+ Accounts **3
complimentary money orders, monthly for 50+ Accounts
*** Fee applies to overdrafts created by check, in person
withdrawal, or recurring electronic means**** Fee
applies to each paper statement/statement cycle
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MOBILE DEPOSIT IS HERE
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We’ve added mobile deposit to
our line up of super convenient
mobile services. Now deposits can
be made anytime, from anywhere
by all of us on the go! Ask your
customer service representative
how to get started today!

COME TALK TO US.
WEFE’LL HELP YOU STAY MOBILE.



BANK OF BOZEMAN IS EXCITED
TO ADD MOBILE DEPOSIT TO OUR

MOBILE BANKING LINE UP.

Our full service mobile banking allows you to
make deposits, transfer money between
accounts, receive text alerts and most impor-
tantly simplify banking when you’re on the go.
Make sure you’re registered for Online Banking
for a seamless transition into Mobile Banking.

MOBILE DEPOSIT TIPS

- Before logging into the Mobile Deposit app,
close all other apps running in the background
on your mobile phone.

- Make sure to sign/endorse the back of your
check with your name or business name and
write ‘For Deposit Only’

- Carefully enter the check amount when
prompted, ensuring that the entered amount
matches what’s on your check

- Take photos of your check in a well lit area

- Place your check on a solid dark background
before taking the photo

- Make sure the MICR line (numbers on the
bottom of your check) is readable

- Frequently login to Mobile Transaction History
to check the status of your mobile deposit

COME TALK TO US.
WE’LL HELP YOU STAY MOBILE.

TouchBanking is available on Apple and Android Smartphone
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